
CFA BOARD 
Agenda: 21 March 2016 

SAFETY first    RESPECT each other    TOGETHER as one    act with INTEGRITY    ADAPTIVE and agile 

Our CFA Values 

Board Meeting Number: 1183 

Time: 8.00am 

Location: Inverloch Fire Station, 28 A’Beckett Street, Inverloch 

Members: John Peberdy Acting Chairperson 

Ross Coyle 

Michael Freshwater 

Katherine Forrest 

James Holyman 

Samantha Hunter 

John Schurink 

Michael Tudball 

Invitees: Lucinda Nolan Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 

Alen Slijepcevic Acting Chief Officer (A/CO) 

Nigel McCormick Chief Financial Officer (CFO) 

Phil Harbutt A/Executive Director Business Strategy & Performance 
(A/ED-BP&S) 

(Item 3.1 Only) Trevor Owen Assistant Chief Officer – South East (ACO) 

(Item 3.1 Only) Mark Jones Operations Manager – District 9 (OM) 

(Item 3.2 Only) Karen Alexander Legal Counsel (LC) 

(Item 3.2 Only) Justin Brereton  Legal Counsel (LC) 

(Item 3.3 Only) Sharon McCrohan Strategic Communications Advisor (SCA) 

Minutes & Governance: Erin Eades Governance & Corporate Services Coordinator (GCSC) 

Item Resp. Time 
Paper 
Type 

Action 
Required 

1. BOARD ONLY SESSION 8.00am 

1.1 Fire Services Review Chair 

1.2 Industrial Relations Update 
CEO & 
A/CO 

8.30am 

2. PRELIMINARY MATTERS 9.00am 

Joined by CFO, A/ED-BP&S, and GCSC. 

2.1 Apologies

2.2 Disclosure of Interests 

2.3 Notification of Urgent Other Business 

2.4 Board and Committee Minutes 9.05am 

2.4.1 Board Minutes  
15 February 2016 

GCSC Minutes Confirm 

2.4.2 Finance Risk & Audit Committee 
9 February 2016 

GCSC Minutes Confirm 

2.4.3 Service Delivery Committee 
9 February 2016 

GCSC Minutes Confirm 
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2016 Upcoming Board & Committee Meetings 

Board Meeting Monday 18 April Burwood 8.30am

Finance Risk & Audit Committee Tuesday 10 May Burwood 10.00am

Service Delivery Committee Tuesday 10 May Burwood 12.00pm

Board Meeting Monday 16 May Camperdown 8.00am

Health Safety & Environment Committee Tuesday 24 May Burwood 10.00am

People Remuneration & Culture Tuesday 24 May Burwood 12.00pm

Honours & Awards Committee Wednesday 8 June Burwood 10.00am

Board Meeting Monday 20 June Burwood 8.30am

Board Meeting Monday 18 July Noble Park 8.00am

Special Finance Risk & Audit Committee Monday 15 August Burwood 8.00am

Board Meeting Monday 15 August Burwood 9.30am

Health Safety & Environment Committee Tuesday 23 August Burwood 10.00am

People Remuneration & Culture Tuesday 23 August Burwood 12.00pm

Honours & Awards Committee Thursday 8 September Teleconference 10.00am

Finance Risk & Audit Committee Tuesday 13 September Burwood 10.00am

Service Delivery Committee Tuesday 13 September Burwood 12.00pm

Board Meeting Monday 19 September Burwood 8.30am

Board Meeting Monday 17 October Ararat/Maroona 8.00am

Health Safety & Environment Committee Tuesday 8 November Burwood 10.00am

People Remuneration & Culture Tuesday 8 November Burwood 12.00pm

Finance Risk & Audit Committee Tuesday 15 November Burwood 10.00am

Service Delivery Committee Tuesday 15 November Burwood 12.00pm

Board Meeting Monday 21 November Burwood 8.30am

Honours & Awards Committee Wednesday 7 Dec Burwood 10.00am

Board Meeting Monday 19 December Burwood 8.30am

 


